

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11574-11575/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in SA No. 429/2002 & SA No. 431/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJAY KUMAR SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAFIS ABDUL RAHEEM ABID

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners to furnish fresh address of respondent in a week's time and take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondent. Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within 4 weeks.
List again on 18.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

mv