

tITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11574-11575/2009

VIJAY KUMAR SONI & ORS.
VERSUS
HAFIS ABDUL RAHEEM ABID

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

Date:18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr Kanishka Chakrabarti, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent is available at the given address.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on the respondent in a week.

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

List again on 18.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

hj