

à
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11574-11575/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in 429/2002 & SA No. 431/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF HYDERABAD)

SA No.
A.P AT

VIJAY KUMAR SONI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAFIS ABDUL RAHEEM ABID

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Menon,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order granted by this Court on 1.5.2009 shall continue on the same terms.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master