

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3660-3661 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VIJAY KUMAR SONI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAFIS ABDUL RAHEEM ABID Respondent(s)

Date: 20/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gautam Narayan,adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neelam Jain,adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent who was granted last opportunity by order dated 18.10.12 to file the statement of case, has not filed the statement of case even now. Hence the further direction that in the event of default, the right to file statement of case will be forfeited, has come into effect. Appellant has already filed the statement of case. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |