

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3660-3661/2010

VIJAY KUMAR SONI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAFIS ABDUL RAHEEM

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha M.R., Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, who was earlier representing the appellant has since been designated as senior advocate, notice for making alternative arrangements had been issued on 25.04.2019 to the appellant. The postal tracking report is still not available.

We consider it prudent to provide one more opportunity to the appellant to take steps for protection of his own interest by making alternative arrangements for representation.

List after six weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER