

ITEM NO.101

Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3660-3661/2010

VIJAY KUMAR SONI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAFIS ABDUL RAHEEM

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeetha M. Biju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, notices for alternative arrangements have been duly served on the appellants. But no one have put in appearance on their behalf despite being served.

Since, it is an old matter of the year 2010, in the interest of justice, we grant one further opportunity to the appellants to do the needful.

List on Tuesday i.e. 21.09.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)