

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3660-3661/2010

VIJAY KUMAR SONI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAFIS ABDUL RAHEEM

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report notice has been duly served to the appellants for reason that the AOR engaged by them late became a Senior Advocate of this Court.

Today also no one has put in appearance despite the service of notice.

Since these are old matters, in the interest of justice, we consider it appropriate to grant one more indulgence.

List the matters on 01.12.2021.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)