

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3660-3661 OF 2010

VIJAY KUMAR SONI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAFIS ABDUL RAHEEM ABID

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that the parties have entered into a compromise and prays for leave of this Court to withdraw the appeals.

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

..... J.
[A.S. OKA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 19, 2022.

